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3 World University of Bangladesh (WUB) has been established in 2003. The 

University is approved and recognized by the Ministry of Educa�on, 
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh and the University 
Grants Commission (UGC) of Bangladesh. It is a leading university for 
u�litarian educa�on. The university has produced as many as Twelve 
thousand graduates in its eleven departments covering twenty five 
programs. None of its degree holder is unemployed implying its commitment 
to offer up to date and quality educa�on. 

Masters of Public Health (MPH) program established under the Department 
of Biomedical Engineering & Public Health at World University of 
Bangladesh, is a regional and global leader in public health educa�on, 
research and services, with the largest concentra�ons in academic 
popula�on and public health researchers in Bangladesh. 

Credit Hours & Dura�on : This is a 56-credit program that requires a 
1.6-years plan of study for a student. 

The Master of Public Health program at World University of Bangladesh 
prepares students to influence change and transform lives. At WUB, we 
share a commitment to public health as it affects people and socie�es, locally 
and globally. Our in-the-world approach translates into a revolu�onary 
model of public health educa�on that gives you the opportunity to 
inves�gate pressing challenges and develop produc�ve solu�ons. The 
rigorous curriculum prepares students to become leading public health 
professionals capable of addressing current global health problems with 
mul�disciplinary, evidence-based approaches. During the program, students 
interact with public health faculty members renowned for teaching, prac�ce 
and ongoing research around the world. In this diverse and collabora�ve 
learning environment, students learn as much from each other as they do 
from their coursework. 

MBBS, B.Sc Nursing, B.Sc Physiotherapy or its equivalent degree is the basic 
requirement for all MPH courses. However, the courses are also open to 
non-medical persons having MA degree in Social Sciences, M.Sc. in Biological 
Sciences, Pharmacy and its relevant disciplines, Health Economics, Nutri�on, 
Home Economics, etc. with at least 2nd Class or a CGPA of 2.50, who also 
may be eligible to apply. 

Any addi�onal a�ainment above the minimum entry requirement may be 
credited to candidates’ accounts by the decision of the Academic Council.   

To promote founda�on knowledge, understanding and capacity for appreci-
a�on of the importance and scope of public health as a key discipline;

To disseminate knowledge and insight for the purpose of iden�fica�on and 
priori�za�on of public health problems in the country and the community;

To improve skills and a�tude for conduc�ng research and documen�ng 
learning necessary to assist the process of development and implement 
interven�ons and strategies related to public health. 

Brief Profile of WUB: 



Each student has to choose one of 
the major divisions below for 
specialization. The eight (8) Course 
Divisions for specialization are given 
below— 

Course Structure:

Semester 1:

Course Name Credit
Hours

3

3

3

3

3

3

18

Epidemiology I 

Biosta�s�cs and Informa�on Tech.

Public Health Nutri�on 

Research Methodology

Informa�on, Educa�on & 
Communica�on (IEC) and 
Behavioral Change 

Health Administra�on and 
Management  

                          Total

Semester 2:

Course Name Credit
Hours

6/11

9/6

17

Obligatory Courses - both core (i.e. 
Health Economics &Development)  
and elec�ve courses (Details under 
Course Divisions later)

Addi�onal Elec�ve Courses selected 
by the students and relevant to the 
Major or area of specializa�on 
(Details under Course Divisions 
later)

                          Total

Semester 3:

Course Name Credit
Hours

7

14

21

Field Prac�cum/A�achment-cum- 
Mini Seminar

Disserta�on

                          Total

Group A : Major in Epidemiology 

Course Name Credit
Hours

18

2

3

2

10

7
14

56

Core Public Health Courses of First 
Semester

Health Economics & Development

Epidemiology II

Biosta�s�cs and Informa�on 
Technology II

Addi�onal Elec�ve Courses 

Field Prac�cum/A�achment

Disserta�on on Major MOH Area
                     Total Courses 

Group B: Major in Environmental
and Occupational Health 

Course Name Credit
Hours

18

2

3

2
10

7

14
56

Core Public Health Courses of First 
Semester
Health Economics & Development
Environmental and Occupa�onal 
Health
Public Health Aspects of HIV/AIDS
Addi�onal Elec�ve Courses
Field Prac�cum/A�achment on MPH 
Area
Disserta�on on Major MPH Area

Total Courses 

Group C: Major in Population &
Reproductive Health 

Course Name Credit
Hours

18

2

3

2
10

7

14

56

Core Public Health Courses of First 
Semester

Health Economics & Development

Demography & Popula�on Dynamics

Popula�on and Reproduc�ve Health 

Addi�onal Elec�ve Courses

Field Prac�cum/A�achment on MPH 
Area

Disserta�on on Major MPH Area

                   Total Courses 



MPH in Epidemiology 
MPH in Environmental and Occupa�onal Health 
MPH in Popula�on and  Reproduc�ve Health  
MPH in Health Administra�on and Management 
MPH in Public Health Nutri�on 
MPH in Community Medicine and Primary Health Care 
MPH in Health Educa�on and Health Promo�on 
Major in Maternal, Child and  Adolescent Health

MPH with Major areas-

Group D:
Major in Health Administration
and Management 

Group G:
Major in Health Education &
Health Promotion 

Course Name Credit
Hours

18

2

3

3
9

7

14

56

Core Public Health Courses of First 
Semester

Health Economics & Development

Health Educa�on and Health Promo�on

Communicable Diseases

Addi�onal Elec�ve Courses

Field Prac�cum/A�achment on MPH 
Area

Disserta�on on Major MPH Area

                   Total Courses 

Group H: Major in Maternal, Child & Adolescent Health 

Course Name Credit
Hours

18

2

3

2

3

7

7

7

56

Core Public Health Courses of  First Semester

Health Economics & Development

Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health 

Popula�on and Reproduc�ve Health

Health Educa�on and Health Promo�on

Addi�onal Elec�ve Courses

Field Prac�cum/A�achment on MPH Area

Disserta�on on Major MPH Area

                   Total Courses 

Course Name Credit
Hours

18

2

3

3
9

7

14

56

Core Public Health Courses of First 
Semester

Health Economics & Development

Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health

Hospital Administra�on and HRD

Addi�onal Elec�ve Courses

Field Prac�cum/A�achment on MPH 
Area

Disserta�on on Major MPH Area

                   Total Courses 

Group E:
Major in Public Health Nutrition

Course Name Credit
Hours

18

2

3

2

10

7

14

56

Core Public Health Courses of First 
Semester

Health Economics & Development

Maternal, Child and Adolescent

Health

Non-Communicable Diseases

Addi�onal Elec�ve Courses

Field Prac�cum/A�achment on MPH 
Area

Disserta�on on Major MPH Area

                   Total Courses 

Group F:
Major in Community Medicine &
Primary Health Care

Course Name Credit
Hours

18

2

3

2
10

7

14

56

Core Public Health Courses of First 
Semester

Health Economics & Development

Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health

Non-Communicable Diseases

Addi�onal Elec�ve Courses

Field Prac�cum/A�achment on MPH 
Area

Disserta�on on Major MPH Area

                   Total Courses 



Public Health Management Analyst
Research Scien�st or Research Inves�gator
Health Communica�on or Promo�on Officer
Community Nutri�on Specialist
Environmental Health and Safety Specialist
Occupa�onal Health and Safety Specialist
Government & Non-Government Organiza�ons

*
*
*
*
*
*
*

Career Scope:

Application procedures :

Accreditation & Affiliations-
The University is a member of the Associa�on of Commonwealth Universi�es 
(ACU), London, Associa�on of Private Universi�es in Bangladesh and Quality 
Assurance & Improvement Council and appears in the worldwide lis�ng of 
universi�es by the UNESCO. Moreover, we have a number of agreements with 
renowned universi�es for exchange programs. The students thus, have wide 
scope of credit transfer and higher educa�on in abroad.

Credit Transfer: 
Students can transfer their credits to World University of Bangladesh 
provided they can submit evidence of previous credits completed from a 
recognized  university or university college of any Commonwealth country_ 
Moreover, students with HNC., HNO and Diploma from the BTEB or any 
recognized examina�on bodies will be given necessary credit exemp�ons so 
that they can finish their courses in a shorter period.

Semester System :
There are following three semesters in each academic year. Dura�on of each 
semester is 6 months.
             Spring-January to June                    Fall - September to December

View detailed applica�on procedures at our Applica�on Instruc�ons page. 
Please go through the link at https://apply.wub.edu.bd/

Exchange of Views with Educationists



WUB provides a number of scholarships and financial grant to the deserving 
students to meet their tui�on fees. To be considered for this Scholarship, a 
student must achieve for both SSC and HSC (or its equivalents): Golden 
GPA-5.00=100%, GPA-5 1  Golden)= 80%,  Normal  GPA-5=70%, GPA 
4.26-4.99=45%, GPA-3.5-4,25=35%, GPA 3.00-3.49=25% and GPA 
2_50-2.99=20%. Special scholarship for female students, siblings, spouse, 
athletes, groups and many others.  Best performers of each semester will enjoy 
full free scholarship for that semester.

The aim of the Alumni associa�on is to build an interac�ve strong WUB commu-
nity around the world. Alumni are the number one priority for the university and 
the university helps them to engage with all the current students, develop their 
professional growth, and assist them to conjoin with other alumni of the associa-
�on. The university always welcomes the associa�on to organize professional 
events, bridge & annual homecoming program for all the members of the family 
where a bridge can be created between the current and former students to build 
up a bigger community around the world.

Collabora�on with universi�es in USA, UK, Germany, China, Australia, Japan, 
Italy, Russia, Latvia, Portugal, Malaysia, Philippines, Vietnam, Malawi, Uganda, 
Iraq„ Iran, Spain, Switzerland, Puerto Rico, Georgia, South Africa., India, Nigeria, 
Kazakhstan, Pales�ne and many more
List of Partner Universities at h�ps://wub.edu.bd/main/interna�onal_partners

For informa�on regarding the Sec�on's ac�vi�es, please refer to the following 
link: h�ps://admission.wub.edu.bd/admission/about_interna�onal_applicants

Admission Procedure :

International Affairs Division :

Collaboration :

Financial Aid :

Alumni Relations: 

Apply online or by physical presence; submit all relevant papers and documents; 
Sit for admission test if your total CGPA in SSC and HSC is below seven; alterna-
�vely you have to face viva-voce; obtain a posi�ve instruc�on and make 
payments.

* A magnificent new Campas 

* A suppor�ve Learning Environment

* A fully comprehensive University 

* 300 Faculty member and staff

* Interne�onal Recogni�on 

*10 Departments, 25 day & evening programs

* 5000 total students enrolled

* More than 12,000 alumni

* Ac�ve clubs - 15      

*  Lab 40

* 4 Convoca�on Concluded

World University of Bangladesh (WUB) at a glance-

International Membership of WUB



Educational Assistance :
Masters of Public Health (MPH) provides educa�onal assistance to support 
students in fostering their educa�onal objec�ves. We provide the following 
assistances:

In Group Counseling the counselor offer the opportunity to discuss and 
share students’ experience.
In One-to-One Counseling, counselor do confiden�al conversa�on with the 
individual student for exploring his/her problems (financial problem, family 
problem, mental problem).
Academic Counseling is provided to help in their study.
Make-up and tutorial classes are taken to help the weak students.
Various waivers are available for financial assistance to the students.

Some Distinguished Faculty Members:

Name Designa�on

Swapan Kumar Sarkar
B. Sc. (BUET), M. Engg. (Kongju Na�onal 
University  South Korea), Ph.D. (Soonchunhyang 
University - South Korea)

Rajib Mondal
B. Sc. (DU) ,M. Sc. (Bangladesh University of 
Health Sciences.)

Fabeha Tazmeem
Bachelor of Dental Surgery(DU), MPH (NSU)

Nure Safa
B. Sc. (UCSI MALAYSIA), MPH (NSU)

Istiaque Hasan
B.Pharm (NSU), MPH (Queen's University Belfast)

Associate Professor

Senior Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer



Dr. Shirin Sharmin Chaudhury, Honorable Speaker of the Parliament is seen with 
former UGC Chairman Dr. Abdul Mannan and Pro VC WUB on her right and Mr. 
Enamul Hoq Choudhury, Chief Editor, Daily Sun, Hon- orable Vice Chancellor and 
Treasurer of WUB.

Professor Dr. Abdul Mannan Choudhury
MBA (Manchester-Business School), PhD (London)
Formerly ; Selec�on Grade Professor of DU
Chairman, Dept. of Management, DU
 Academic Dean; Bayero University, Kano, Nigeria 
 Director, EMBA, & Chairman, Department of Management, DU
 Proctor DU; Provost, S.M. Hall (DU)
Founder Chairman, MIS Dept. DU

Vice-Chancellor


